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You must complete all items in the application according to the instructions provided, If
vou have any questions regarding the application, call the Chief, Financial & Regulatory
Amnalysis Section at {602} 542-0743 for assistance.

Send the original and sixteen copies of the application and cover sheet to the
following address:

| DOCKET CONTROL CENTER
1200 W WASHINGTON STREET
PHOENIX AZ 85007-2927




APPLICATION FOR FINANCING APPROVAL
FOR WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.
(Blue Hills #3)

Pursuant to ARS §40-301 and §40-302, Wilhoit Water Company, Inc. (Blue Hills
#3) makes its application for financing.

The applicant’s exact name and address is as follows:

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc.
901 1st South Street
Clarkdale, AZ 86324

On behalf of the Company, the following person is authorized to receive notices
and communications regarding this application:

Jim West

WEST & COMPANY, L.L.C.

365 East Coronado Road, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

(602) 570-4557

(602) 604-0004

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc. needs to borrow funds to install arsenic removal
equipment for the two wells at Blue Hills #3 (55-622750 & 55-622751). The wells have
arsenic levels of 0.018mg/1, which exceeds regulatory standards. Wilhoit has applied for
financing from the Water Infrastructure Financing Authority of Arizona. The initial
funding request was in the amount of $30,000.00. That request is currently on the WIFA
2008 project priority list. Based on two bids the company has received to supply and
install an arsenic removal system, Wilhoit has requested an increase to $40,000. The
loan would be amortized over a term of twenty years, with such sum to bear interest at a
rate to be determined at the time the loan is funded. Wilhoit is making an assumption the
rate will be eight percent per annum for the proposed schedule of payments, which is
attached hereto.

The sum will be used by the Company to purchase and install equipment in
relation to arsenic remediation. A copy of the estimate for $32,828 is attached hereto.
These costs do not include additional water testing, plumbing modifications and other
ancillary costs which will be incurred prior to system acceptance by the Arizona
Department of Environmental Quality. The arsenic remediation expense is a necessary
expense by the Company in order to provide quality water to its customers.

It is estimated that total new revenues needed to provide the Company with the
same cash flow it would have had before the loan would be $4,239 ($4,015 for loan
payments and $224 for income taxes on the additional revenue). This would necessitate a
surcharge of $5.52 per customer, per month for the 64 customers of the system.
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OF
AN APPLICATION FOR AN ORDER
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF DEBT
BY WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.
(Blue Hills #3)

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc. (Company) filed an Application with the Arizona
Corporation Commission (Commission) for an order authorizing Applicant to issue
| $40,000.00 of debt. The application is available for inspection during regular business
i hours at the office of the Commission in Phoenix, Arizona and the Company’s offices in
| Clarkdale, Arizona.

| PUBLIC NOTICE

Intervention in the Commission’s proceedings on the application shall be
permitted to any person entitled by law to intervene and having a direct substantial
interest in this matter. Persons desiring to intervene must file a Motion to Intervene with
the Commission which must be served upon applicant and which, at a minimum, shall
contain the following information:

1. The name, address and telephone number of the proposed intervenor and
of any person upon whom service of documents is to be made if different
than the intervenor.

2. A short statement of the proposed intervenor’s interest in the proceeding.

3. Whether the proposed intervenor desires a formal evidentiary hearing on
the application and the reasons for such a hearing.

4. A statement certifying that a copy of the Motion to Intervene has been
mailed to Applicant.

The granting of Motions to Intervene shall be governed by A.A.C. R14-3-105,
except that all Motions to Intervene must be filed on, or before, the 15t day after this
notice. '




Witholt Water Co. System Bizing and Proposal

Contact lnfcrmation

9.20.07

Customer / Utility: |Wilholt Water Co. Date (mmi/ddlyy)
Site or Well identity / LocationiDewey, AZ Main-Contact : |Jim West
Local Engineer/ Firm: |None Phone:|602-570-4557
Operator: |Linda Hill Fax:
Target Date for 6 months Email:|
Other Pertinent Notes: |treatment needed for reducing arsenic < 10 ppb

System Parameters / Site Specific info

System Type / Application] Utility (utility, school, MHP, other) Site Specific Notes:
. Poputation Served:| 160 (estimated) Linda Hill: Wilholt Water Co; c/o Prescott Pump 474
Number of C 60 Hidden Valley Road Prescott, AZ 86303
. Number of Wells to be treated;2 (# wells to be treated) Price: turnkey including engine_ering AWS-$9,500
Design Flow (GPM);|40 (Max design flow rate) Consultant: Jim West 365 E. Coconad Road #200
Ave Flow{(GPM):|40 (Typical demand) Phoenix, AZ 85004
Adedge Bizing Basis (GPM}:140 (Sizing Basis - Adedge) More water chemistry data is needed;
Gallons per day:(24,000 (Ave throughput per day is estimated) If Arsenic |l is present chlorination is required
Est. Usage (Gals/ Year):|8,760,000 (Best estimate)
Existing Pretr In Place:|none
isting Disinfection:{none
Pump Op 1P 35 psi

Electrical Power Availability:,

110/230

Atm Storage Tank Present at the site:

10,000

Hydropneumatic Tank Presenty

1,500

Building p

;|none

Any addltives ie, phosphates, fluoride:)none

Disch i one

Water Analysis Priority Parameters Other Parameters )
pH **| . 8.100|assumed Antimony <0.0020|mg/L Sb
** denotes priority parameters Total As ** 0.018|{mg/L As Sulfides™ ma/L
As(lll) mg/L Chromium <0.0050 Img/L Cr
‘Alkalinity mg/L @ CaCO3 Fluoride 0.85|mg/lLF
Hardness ™ mg/L @ CaCO3 Lead mg/L Pb
Silica ** 20.0 Img/L SiO2 estimated Vanadium ** mg/L Va
Phosphate ™ 0.1 jmg/L P04 estimated Molybdenum mg/L Mo
Sulfate * mg/L SO4 Selenium mg/L Se
Iron ** mg/L Fe Turbidity NTU
Manganese ** mg/L Mn Suspended Solids mg/L
' TDS mg/L
Adsorption
AdEdge Packaged System (APU MOD-M-2-40P Contact time (EBCT);| 34 (based on peak flow)
Number of Vessels: (2) - 24x72" Ave flow rate: 40.0 (typical expected)
Qty of adsorption media {cu ft) 18 Ave gallonsiday : 24,000 {based on utilization)
Adsorption System footprint] 58"L x 30"W x 85"H Hydraulic Utilization % 41.7% (actual system utilzation 24-7)
Media: Bayoxide E33 Est. working capacity: 76,000 ({bed volumes to breakthrough
Operation: (2) in parallel Bed I day: 178 (throughput)
B g: 1x per 45 days Est. Gallons to breakthrough] 10,232 640 (arsenic breakthrough)
Est. BW water (gallons).per event: 672 E33 Est. Media life ( ) 14.2 (estfrequency of changeout)
Backwasling Rate: E33 Est. Media life (Years) 1.2 (est frequency of changeout)

28 gpm

Est. System Costs
: 1(medié, excluding eqiuip, [abor)

Adsorption sy $18,528 Replacement E33 media;] $5,400
Pretre Sy n/a C able (chemical <:consumabie})
Hypochilorite feed module $2,600 ' Est. Annual Oper. Costs| $4,560 (media, consumables)
AdEdge Startup & Commission] $2,200 Operating Costs per 1000 gal: - $0.52 (ave-calculated over 5'years)
- ‘Freight:;} FOB mfg site _atlanta Est. disposal of spent medi < $500 (est: transportation of media)
Shop Drawings: included .

Permitting for ADEQ: To be determined

\
' Total capital & startup costs

$23,328
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DRINKING WATER APPLICATION
Water infrastructure Finance Authority of Arizona {WIFA)
Project Financial Assistance Priority List Application

SECTION 1: APPLICATION INFORMATION 1 & View Status

Information APPLICATION NUMBER DW-005-2008 UPrmt Application
1.1 Applicant: Wilhoit Water Company - Biue Hills #3  Job Title: Consultant
Ficeg oTiact Names: - [jim Middle Inital | Last |West
1.3 Address: 365 E. Coronado #200 City: §Phoenix State: :AZ Zip: }85004 V
E-Mail: )
1.4 Phone: (602) 230-0030 Fax: (602) 604-0004 fimwesi@36bcaronada com

1.5 County in Which Project is Located: Yavapai :
1.6 Number of Connections to System: 55 » Population Served by the System: 200
1.7 Average Monthly Fee (Base + Use): $ 26. 17 »

1.8 Existing Debt (principal only) Payabale by System Users: $ 0.00

1.9 Median Household Income:: § 23,500

1.10 ADEQ System Identification # (PWS #): - 13055 »
1.11 Has this project received prior year WIFA funding?

2 No

) Yes, request is for a multi-year construction project that received assistance in a previous funding cycle

@ Yes, request is to construct a project that received TA funds in a previous funding cycle

”:‘ Yes, request is for additional financial assistance to offset actual costs of justified overruns

SECTION 2: PROPOSED DRINKING WATER FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROJECT

2.1 Project Title/Name: arsenic remedlatlon system

2.2 Type of loan required during this funding cycle? Falsethis is a test [: Design $ 0.00 “and/or & Construction $ 40, 000.00
2.3 Briefly summarize below the problem or the description (Mail any supporting documentation)
Blue Hills #3 has two wells with elevated levels of arsenic (18ppb) in excess of federal standards (10ppb)

2.4 Briefly summarize below the solution

A treatment system that will lower the arsenic levels fo acceptable standards. Arizona Corporation Commission staff has
recommended a surcharge mechanism, as part of the Company’s current rate case, to repay the loan.

2.5 Select Type(s) of Needs to be Funded

P Planning and Design Only | Treatment-Bacteriological Iw] Treatment-Surface Water
| .
i [j Treatment-Nitrate ’ & Treatment-Arsenic D Treatment-Radionuclides
‘ ] Treatment-Organic Chemical(s) o Treatment-Primary Standard {Metals(s)] F] Treatment-DBP

‘ D Treatment-Other i i Transmission & Distribution D Source
D Storage ‘ i.i Purchase of System(s) D Restructuring
| D Land Acquisition
2.6 Select Expected Project Benefit(s)
Compliance - Existing Requirements 3:: Compliance - New Requirements D Expand Service

Reduce Public Health Risks
2.7 Water System Improvement

] Proposed project addresses deficiencies identiﬁed by ADEQ i - Submitted'a complete capacity development plan to ADEQ

2.8 Consolidation and Regionalization




F] consolidate physical facilities of existing multiple facilities

: Extending service to existing areas currently served by another

facility
) [" ] consolidate the operations of existing multiple facilities " Consolidate the ownership of existing multiple facilities
2.9 System Compliance (mail any supporting documents) :
&) Notice of violations and/or consent orders from regulatory agency
£7) In compliance
SECTION 3: AMOUNT OF PROJECT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
3.1 Estimated Date WIFA Funding Required: 5/1/2008
3.2 Estimated Financial Assistance Costs & Funding Source
Funding Source Project Costs
Amount Funded Locally: $.0.00
Amount Requested from WIFA: $ 40,000.00

Other Source: $ 0.00

SECTION 4: READINESS TO PROCEED INDICATORS
4.1 Debt Authorization (For more information, see WIFA Debt Authorization Guidance Document)

£ Authorized - mail copy of official governing body debt authorization resolution or election resuilts.

@) Scheduled - Anticipated election or authorization date: 4/1/2008
4.2 Project Plans and Specifications (Select only one)
& Approved - mail approval nofification
Scheduled for Approval

@ Engineer Selected

Enter anticipated approval date: 5/1/2008

4.3 Applicable Local, State, and Federal Project Pénnits: (Select only one)
i Obtained - mail approval notification
n Scheduled to Obtain Permit(s) - anticipated permit(s) date:

(%’ Date of Approval Unknown

..... N

... Not Applicable - explain

4.4 Project Bids: (Select only one)
("> Obtained - mail approval notification(s)

(") Scheduled to Obtain Permit(s) - anticipated permit(s) date:

& Date of Approval Unknown

SECTION 5: CERTIFICATION & APPROVAL

As the Authorized Representative, | certify that the information contained in this application is, to the best of my knowledge, trus, accurate,

and correct.

Authorized Representative Name: First \Jim v Last | West Title:

Consultant

 Update Application |

i isiaii

Arizona@ Your Service
The State of Arizona's
official web site.

Arsenic Master Plan - Decision & Costing Tool

Arizona Governor Janet

Napolitano
WWW.governor.state.az.us




Wilhoit Water Company - Blue Hills #3/Arsenic Remediation Financing

Loan amount S 40,000.00
Annual interest rate 8.000%
Loan period in years 20
Start date of loan 1/1/2009
Monthly payment l S 334.58
‘ Number of payments 240
| Total interest S . 40,298.25
Total cost of loan $  80,298.25
|
| Payment Beginning
No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
1 2/1/2009 § 40,000.00 $ 334.58 § 67.91 $§ 266.67 S 39,932.09
2 3/1/2009 § 39,932.09 $ 334.58 § 68.36 § 266.21 S 39,863.73
3 4/1/2009 § 39,863.73 § 33458 § 68.82 $ 265.76 S 39,794.91
4 5/1/2009 § 39,794.91 § 334.58 $ 69.28 $ 265.30 $ 39,725.63
5 6/1/2009 $ 39,725.63 S 334.58 $ 69.74 $ 264.84 § 39,655.90
6 7/1/2009 $ 39,655.90 § 334.58 $ 70.20 $ 264.37 $ 39,585.69
7 8/1/2009 $ 39,585.69 $ 33458 § 70.67 § 263.90 $ 39,515.02
8 9/1/2009 $ 39,515.02 § 334.58 § 71.14  § 263.43 S 39,443.88
9 10/1/2009 $ 39,443.88 $ 334.58 $ 71.62 $ 262.96 $ 39,372.26
10 11/1/2009 S 39,372.26 S 334.58 S 72.09 § 262.48 S 39,300.17
1 12/1/2009 S 39,300.17 S 334.58 § 72.57 § 262.00 $ 39,227.59
12 1/1/2010 $ 39,227.59 S 334.58 S 73.06 $ 261.52 § 39,154.53
13 2/1/2010 § . 39,154.53 § 334.58 § 73.55 $ 261.03 S 39,080.99
14 3/1/2010 § 39,080.99 S 334.58 S 74.04 S 1 260.54 $ 39,006.95
15 4/1/2010 S 39,006.95 S 334.58 S 7453 $ 260.05 $ 38,932.42
16 5/1/2010 § 38,932.42 § 334.58 $ 75.03 $ 259.55 § 38,857.40
17 6/1/2010 § 38,857.40 S 334.58 S 75.53 §$ 259.05 § 38,781.87
| 18 7/1/2010 $ 38,781.87 S 334.58 § 76.03 § 258.55 $ 38,705.84
| 19 8/1/2010 § 38,705.84 S 33458 § 76.54 § 258.04 $ 38,629.30
| 20 9/1/2010 § 38,629.30 S 334.58 S 77.05 § 257.53  § 38,552.25
‘ 21 10/1/2010 § 38,552.25 § 334.58 S 77.56 $ 257.02 S 38,474.69
22 11/1/2010 § 38,474.69 § 334.58 S 78.08 § 256.50 S 38,396.61
| 23 12/1/2010 § 38,396.61 § 334.58 $ 78.60 S 255.98 S 38,318.02
‘ 24 1/1/2011 § 38,318.02 § 33458 § 7912 § 255.45 § 38,238.89
25 2/1/2011 § 38,238.89 S 334.58 S 79.65 § 254.93 § 38,159.24
26 3/1/2011 § 38,159.24 § 334.58 S 80.18 $ 254.39 S 38,079.06
27 4/1/2011 § 138,079.06 S 334.58 S 80.72 § 253.86 S 37,998.35
| , 28 5/1/2011 § 37,998.35 § 334,58 § 81.25 $ 253.32 § 37,917.09
‘ 29 6/1/2011 § 37,917.09 § 334.58 § 81.80 $ 252.78 § 37,835.30
| 30 7/1/2011 § 37,835.30 $ 334.58 $ 82.34 § 252.24 § 37,752.96
i 31 8/1/2011 § 37,752.96 § 334.58 $ 82.89 § 251.69 § 37,670.07
32 . 9/1/2011 $ 37,670.07 S 334.58 § 83.44 § 251.13 § 37,586.63




Payment Beginning

No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance

33 10/1/2011 § 37,586.63 S 334.58 § 84.00 S 250.58 S 37,502.63
34 11/1/2011 § 37,502.63 § 33458 § 84.56 § 250.02 $ 37,418.07
35 12/1/2011 § 37,418.07 S 334.58 $ 85.12 $ 249.45 S 37,332.95
36 1/1/2012 37,332.95 S 33458 § 85.69 § 248.89 $ 37,247.26
37 2/1/2012 § 37,247.26  §S 33458 § 86.26 § 248.32 S 37,161.00
38 3/1/2012 § 37,161.00 §$ 334.58 § 86.84 S 247.74 S 37,074.16
39 4/1/2012 § 37,074.16  § 33458 § 87.41 § 247.16 S 36,986.74
40 5/1/2012 § 36,986.74 S 334.58 $ 88.00 $ 246.58 § 36,898.75
41 6/1/2012 § 36,898.75 § 334.58 $ 88.58 $ 245,99 § 36,810.16
42 7/1/2012 § 36,810.16 S 334.58 $ 89.17 $ 245.40 § 36,720.99
43 8/1/2012 § 36,720.99 S 334.58 S 89.77 S 24481 § 36,631.22
44 9/1/2012 § 36,631.22 § 334.58 § 90.37 S 24421 S 36,540.85
45 10/1/2012 § 36,540.85 S 33458 § 90.97 S 243.61° S 36,449.88
46 11/1/2012 § 36,449.88 S 33458 $§ 91.58 § 243.00 $ 36,358.30
47 12/1/2012 § 36,358.30 S 33458 S 92.19 S 242.39 § 36,266.12
48 1/1/2013 § 36,266.12 S 334.58 § 92.80 § 244,77 § 36,173.31
49 2/1/2013 § 36,173.31 S 334.58 S - 9342 § 241.16 S 36,079.89
50 3/1/2013 § 36,079.89 S 334.58 S 94.04 § 240.53 S 35,985.85
51 4/1/2013 S 35,985.85 § 334.58 § 94.67 S 23991 § 35,891.18
52 5/1/2013 $ 35,891.18 § 334.58 S 95.30 S 239.27 $ 35,795.88
53 6/1/2013 § 35,795.88 § 334.58 S 95.94 § 238.64 S 35,699.94
54 7/1/2013 -5 "35,699.94 S 334.58 $ 96.58 $ 238.00 $ 35,603.36
55 8/1/2013 § 35,603.36 S 334.58 $§ 97.22 § 237.36 $ 35,506.14
56 9/1/2013 § 35,506.14 S 33458 § 97.87 S 236.71 § 35,408.28
57 10/1/2013 § 35,408.28 § 33458 § 98.52 § 236.06 S 35,309.75
58 11/1/2013 § 35,309.75 S 33458 § 99.18 § 235.40 § 35,210.58
59 12/1/2013 § 35,210.58 $§ 334.58 § 99.84 S 234.74 S 35,110.74
60 1/1/2014 § 35,110.74 § 334.58 § 100.50 S 234.07 $ 35,010.23
61 2/1/2014 § 35,010.23 § 334.58 S 10117 §$ 233.40 S 34,909.06
62 3/1/2014 § 34,909.06 S 334.58 § 101.85 $ 232.73 S 34,807.21
63 4/1/2014 S 34,807.21 § 334.58 $ 102.53 § 232.05 § 34,704.68
64 5/1/2014 § 34,704.68 S 334.58 § 2103.21 - § 23136 $ 34,601.47
65 6/1/2014 $ 34,601.47 § 334.58 § 103.90 $ 230.68 § 34,497.57
66 7/1/12014 § 34,497.57 § 334.58 § 104.59 § 229.98 $ 34,392.98
67 8/1/2014 $ 34,392.98 $ 334.58 $ 105.29 § 229.29 § 34,287.69
68 9/1/2014 § 34,287.69 § 334.58 § 105.99 § 228.58 § 34,181.70
69 10/1/2014 § 34,181.70 S 33458 § 106.70 $ 227.88 S 34,075.00
70 11/1/2014 $ 34,075.00 S 334.58 $ 107.41 § 22717 S 33,967.59
71 12/1/2014 S 33,967.59 S 334.58 $§ 108.13 § 226.45 S 33,859.47
72 1/1/2015 § 33,859.47 § 334.58 § 108.85 - $ 225.73 S 33,750.62
73 2/1/2015 § 33,750.62 S 334.58 $ 109.57 § 225.00 § 33,641.05
74 3/1/2015 § 33,641.05 S 334.58 § 110.30 § 224,27 § 33,530.74
75 4/1/2015 § 33,530.74 § 33458 § 111.04 S 223.54 § 33,419.71
76 5/1/2015 § 33,419.71 S 334.58 S 111.78 § 222.80 S 33,307.93
77 6/1/2015 § 33,307.93 S 334.58 $ 112.52 § 222.05 S 33,195.41
78 7/1/2015 $ 33,195.41 § 334.58 § 113.27 ° § 221.30 $ 33,082.13
79 8/1/2015 § 33,082.13 S 334.58 § 114.03 § 220.55 $ 32,968.10




Payment Beginning
No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
80 9/1/2015 § 32,968.10 § 334.58 § 114.79 § 219.79 § k 32,853.32
81 10/1/2015 § 32,853.32 § 334.58 S 115.55 °§ 219.02 $ 32,737.76
82 11/1/2015 § 32,737.76  § 334.58 § 116.32 § 218.25 § 32,621.44
83 12/1/2015 § 32,621.44 S 1334.58 S 117.10 §$ 217.48 § 32,504.34
84 1/1/2016 § 32,504.34 § 334.58 § 117.88 § 216.70 $ 32,386.46
85 2/1/2016 § 32,386.46 S 334.58 § 118.67 S 21591 § 32,267.79
86 3/1/2016 § 32,267.79 S 334.58 § 119.46 S 215.12 § 32,148.33
87 4/1/2016 $ 32,148.33 S 334.58 § 120.25 § 21432 § 32,028.08
88 5/1/2016 $ 32,028.08 § 334.58 § 121.06 S 213.52 § 31,907.02
89 6/1/2016 S 31,907.02 §$ 334.58 § 121.86 S 212,71 S 31,785.16
90 7/1/2016 $ 31,785.16 § 334.58 § 122.67 S 211.90 § 31,662.49
91 8/1/2016 S 31,662.49 S 334.58 § 123.49 § 211.08 §$ 31,538.99
92 9/1/2016 § 31,538.99 § 334.58 § 124.32 §$ 210.26 $ 31,414.68
93 10/1/2016 § 31,414.68 * § 334.58 S 125.14 § 209.43 § 31,289.53
94 11/1/2016 S 31,289.53 § 334.58 § 125.98 § 208.60 S 31,163.55
95 12/1/2016 § 31,163.55 § 334.58 § 126.82 $ 207.76 S 31,036.73
96 1/1/2017 S 31,036.73  $ 334.58 ’$ 127.66 S 206.91 S 30,909.07
97 2/1/2017 § 30,909.07 § 334.58 § 128.52 § 206.06 S 30,780.55
98 3/1/2017 § 30,780.55 S 334.58 § 129.37 § 205.20 $ 30,651.18
99 4/1/2017 § 30,651.18 § 334.58 $ 130.23 § 204.34 S 30,520.95
100 5/1/2017 $ 30,520.95 § 334.58 § 131.10 § 203.47 § 30,389.84
101 6/1/2017 § 30,389.84 $ 334.58 § 13198 § 202.60 S 30,257.87
102 7/1/2017 § 30,257.87 § 334.58 $ 132.86 S 201.72 § 30,125.01
103 8/1/2017 § 30,125.01 S 33458 § 133.74 § 200.83 § 29,991.27
104 9/1/2017 § 29,991.27 § 334.58 § 13463 S 199.94 S 29,856.63
105 10/1/2017 § 29,856.63 S 334.58 § 135.53 § 199.04 S 29,721.10
106 11/1/2017 § 29,721.10 S 334.58 S 136.44 S 198.14 § 29,584.67
107 12/1/2017 § 29,584.67 S 334.58 § 137.34  § 197.23 § 29,447.32
108 1/1/2018 S 29,447.32 § 334.58 § 138.26 S 196.32 § 29,309.06
109 2/1/2018 S 29,309.06 S 334.58 § 139.18 § 195.39 S 29,169.88
110 3/1/2018 $ ©29,169.88 S 334.58 § 140.11 $ 194.47 S 29,029.77
111 4/1/2018 § 29,029.77 S 334.58 § 141.04 $ 193.53 § 28,888.72
112 5/1/2018 § 28,888.72 § 334.58 § 141.98 S 192.59 S 28,746.74
113 6/1/2018 S 28,746.74 S 33458 § 142.93 $ 191.64 S 28,603.81
114 7/1/2018 § 28,603.81 S 334.58 § 143.88 S 190.69 S 28,459.92
115 8/1/2018 § . 28,459.92 S 334.58 § 144.84 $ 189.73 § 28,315.08
116 9/1/2018 § 28,315.08 'S 334.58 S 145.81 S 188.77 S 28,169.27
117 10/1/2018 § 28,169.27 S 334.58 § 146.78 S 187.80 $ 28,022.49
118 11/1/2018 $ 28,022.49 S 334.58 § 147.76 $ 186.82 S 27,874.73
119 12/1/2018 § 27,874.73 S 334.58 S 148.74 §$ 185.83 § 27,725.99
120 1/1/2019 § 27,725.99 § 334.58 § 149.74 § 184.84 S 27,576.25
121 2/1/2019 $ 27,576.25 $ 334.58 . § 150.73 § 183.84 § 27,425.52
122 3/1/2019 § 27,425.52 S 334.58 § 151.74 S 182.84 S 27,273.78
123 4/1/2019 S 27,273.78 S 334.58 § 152.75 S 181.83 § 27,121.03
124 5/1/2019 § 27,121.03 § 334.58 § 153.77  § 180.81 S 26,967.26
125 6/1/2019 $ 26,967.26 S 334.58 $ 154.79 § 179.78 §S 26,812.46
- 126 7/1/2019 § 26,812.46 S 334.58 § 155.83 § 178.75 S 26,656.64



Payment Beginning

No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
127 8/1/2019 § 26,656.64 § 334.58 § 156.87 S 177.71  $ 26,499.77
128 9/1/2019 § 26,499.77 S 334.58 § 157.91 § 176.67 S 26,341.86
129 10/1/2019 $ 26,341.86 $ 334.58 § 158.96 § 175.61 § 26,182.90
130 11/1/2019 § 26,182.90 § 334.58 § 160.02 § 174.55 § 26,022.87
131 12/1/2019 § 26,022.87 S 334.58 § 161.09 § 173.49 § 25,861.78
132 1/1/2020 $ 25,861.78 § 334.58 § 162.16 § 172.41  § 25,699.62
133 2/1/2020 $ 25,699.62 S 33458 § 163.25 § 171.33 § 25,536.37
134 3/1/2020 § 25,536.37 S 334.58 § 164.33 § "170.24 § 25,372.04
135 4/1/2020 $ 25,372.04 § 334.58 $§ 165.43 § 169.15 $ 25,206.61
136 5/1/2020 $ 25,206.61 $ 334.58 $ 166.53 § 168.04 $ 25,040.08
137 6/1/2020 § 25,040.08 $ 334.58 S 167.64 § 166.93 S 24,872.44
138 7/1/2020 S 24,872.44 S 334.58 § 168.76 S 165.82 S 24,703.68
139 8/1/2020 S 24,703.68 S 334.58 $ 169.88 $ 164.69 S 24,533.79
140 9/1/2020 § 24,533.79 § 334.58 S 171.02  § 163.56 $ 24,362.78
141 10/1/2020 $ 24,362.78 S 334.58 § 172.16 § 162.42 § 24,190.62
142 11/1/2020 § 24,190.62 S 334.58 S 17331  § 161.27 § 24,017.31
143’ 12/1/2020 $ 24,017.31 $ 334.58 § 174.46 S 160.12 S 23,842.85
144 1/1/2021 $ 23,842.85 § 334.58 § 175.62 § 158.95 § 23,667.23
145 2/1/2021 § 23,667.23 S 334.58 § 176.79 § 157.78 § 23,490.43
146 3/1/2021 § 23,490.43 S 334.58 § 177.97 § 156.60 S 23,312.46
147 4/1/2021 $ 23,312.46 S 334.58 § 179.16 § 155.42 § 23,133.30
148 5/1/2021 $ 23,133.30 S 334.58 § 180.35 § 154,22 § 22,952.95
149 6/1/2021 § 22,952.95 $ 334.58 § 181.56 § 153.02 § 22,771.39
150 7/1/2021 $ . 22,771.39  § 334.58 § 182.77 S 151.81 $ 22,588.62
151 8/1/2021 S 22,588.62 S 334.58 § 183.99 § 150.59 § 22,404.64
152 9/1/2021 § 22,404.64 S 334.58 § 185.21 § 149.36 §  22,219.43
153 10/1/2021 § 22,219.43 § 334.58 § 186.45 § 148.13 § 22,032.98
154 11/1/2021 § 22,032.98 § 334.58 § 187.69 § 146.89 § 21,845.29
155 12/172021 S 21,845.29 §S 334.58 § 188.94 S 145.64 S 21,656.35
156 1/1/2022 $ 21,656.35 S 334.58 § 190.20 § 144.38 $ 21,466.15
157 2/1/2022 $ 21,466.15 S 334.58 $ 191.47 § 143.11 § 21,274.68
158 3/1/2022 § 21,274.68 S 334.58 § 192.74 § 141.83 § 21,081.94
159 4/1/2022 § 21,081.94 § 334.58 § 194.03 § 140.55 § 20,887.91
160 5/1/2022 § 20,887.91 § 33458 § 195.32 § 139.25 § 20,692.58
161 6/1/2022 $ 20,692.58 § 334.58 § 196.63 § 137.95 § 20,495.96
162 7/1/2022 § 20,495.96 S 334.58 § 197.94 § 136.64 § 20,298.02
163 8/1/2022 $ 20,298.02 § 334.58 § 199.26 $ 135.32 § 20,098.77
164 9/1/2022 § 20,098.77 S 334.58 $ 200.58 § 133.99 § 19,898.18
165 10/1/2022 § 19,898.18 § 334.58 $ 201.92 § 132.65 .S 19,696.26
166 11/1/2022 § 19,696.26 S 334.58 S 203.27 § 131.31 § 19,492.99
167 12/1/2022 § 19,492.99 S 334.58 § 204.62 § 129.95 § 19,288.37
168 1/1/2023 § 19,288.37 § 334.58 § 205.99 $ 128.59 § 19,082.38
169 2/1/2023 § 19,082.38 $ 334.58 § 207.36 S 127.22 S 18,875.02
170 3/1/2023 § 18,875.02 § 334.58 § 208.74 S 125.83 § 18,666.28
171 4/1/2023 § 18,666.28 S 334.58 § 21013 $ 124.44 S 18,456.15
172 5/1/2023 $ 18,456.15 S 334.58 S 211.54 § 123.04 § 18,244.61
173 6/1/2023 § 18,244.61 § 334.58 § 21295 § 121.63 $

18,031.67




Payment Beginning
No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
174 7/1/2023 § 18,031.67 S 334.58 § 214.36 S 120.21 S 17,817.30
175 8/1/2023 $ 17,817.30 § 334.58 § 215.79 § 118.78 § 17,601.51
176 9/1/2023 $ 17,601.51 $ 334.58 S 217.23 § 117.34 S 17,384.28
177 10/1/2023 § 17,384.28 S 334.58 -§ 218.68 S 115.90 § 17,165.59
178 11/1/2023 § 17,165.59 § 33458 § 220.14 S 114.44 S 16,945.46
179 12/1/2023 § 16,945.46 S 33458 § 221.61 S 112.97 S 16,723.85
180 1/1/2024 § 16,723.85 $ 334.58 § 223.08 S 111.49 §$ 16,500.77
181 2/1/2024 § 16,500.77 § 334.58 § 224.57 S 110.01 S 16,276.19
182 3/1/2024 § 16,276.19 S 334.58 § 226.07 S 108.51 § 16,050.13
183 4/1/2024 S 16,050.13 S 334.58 § 227.58 § 107.00 S 15,822.55
184 5/1/2024 § 15,822.55 § 334.58 § 229.09 § 105.48 S 15,593.46
185 6/1/2024 § 15,593.46 S 334.58 § 230.62 § 103.96 $ 15,362.84
186 7/1/2024 § 15,362.84 § 334.58 § 232.16 § 102.42 S 15,130.68
187 8/1/2024 § 15,130.68 S 334.58 § 233.70 $ 100.87 S 14,896.98
188 9/1/2024 § 14,896.98 S 334.58 § 235.26 § 99.31 § 14,661.71
189 10/1/2024 § 14,661.71 § 334.58 § 236.83 § 97.74 § 14,424.88
190 11/1/2024 § 14,424.88 S 334.58 § 238.41 § 96.17 $ 14,186.47
191 12/1/2024 S 14,186.47 S 334.58 $ 240.00 S 94.58 $ 13,946.47
192 1/1/2025 $ 13,946.47 § 334.58 § 241.60 $ 92.98 § 13,704.87
193 2/1/2025 § 13,704.87 $ 334.58 § 243.21  $ 91.37 § 13,461.66
194 3/1/2025 § 13,461.66 S 334.58 § 244.83 § 89.74 § 13,216.83
195 4/1/2025 S 13,216.83 S 334.58 $§ 246.46 § 88.11 § 12,970.37
196 5/1/2025 § 12,970.37 S 334.58 - $ 248.11  § 86.47 S 12,722.26
197 6/1/2025 $ 12,722.26 S 334.58 S 249.76 S 84.82 S 12,472.50
198 7/1/2025 S 12,472.50 § 334.58 $ 251.43 § 83.15 S 12,221.07
199 8/1/2025 § 12,221.07 S 334.58 $ 253.10 § 81.47 S 11,967.97
200 9/1/2025 S 11,967.97 S 334.58 § 254.79 S 79.79 S 11,713.18
201 10/1/2025 S 11,713.18 § 334.58 § 256.49 S 78.09 § 11,456.69
202 11/1/2025 $ 11,456.69 $ 334.58 § 258.20 S 76.38 S 11,198.50
203 12/1/2025 § 11,198.50 $ 334.58 § 259.92 $ 7466 § 10,938.58
204 1/1/2026 S 10,938.58 $ 334.58 § 261.65 S 7292 $ 10,676.93 -
205 2/1/2026 S 10,676.93 S 334.58 § 263.40 S 71.18 § 10,413.53
206 3/1/2026 § 10,413.53 § 334.58 § 265.15 S 69.42 §$ 10,148.38
207 4/1/2026 $ 10,148.38 S 334.58 § 266.92 S 67.66 S 9,881.46
208 5/1/2026 § 9,881.46 S 334.58 S 268.70 S 65.88 § 9,612.76
209 6/1/2026 S 9,612.76 S 334.58 § 270.49 S 64.09 S 9,342.27
210 7/1/2026 § 9,342.27 § 334.58 § 272.29 $ 62.28 $ 9,069.97
211 8/1/2026 § 9,069.97 S 334.58 § 274.11 S 60.47 S 8,795.86
212 9/1/2026 § 8,795.86 S 334.58 $ 275.94 § 58.64 S 8,519.92
213 10/1/2026 S 8,519.92  § 334.58 S 277.78 S 56.80 S 8,242.15
214 11/1/2026 S 8,242.15 § 334.58 § 279.63 S 54.95 § +7,962.52
215 12/1/2026 S 7,962.52° § 334.58 $ 281.49 S 53.08 §$ 7,681.03
216 1/1/2027 S 7,681.03 § 334.58 S 283.37 S 51.21 § 7,397.66
217 2/1/2027 § 7,397.66 S 334.58 S 285.26 § 49.32 § 7,112.40
218 3/1/2027 § 7,112.40 $ 334.58 § 287.16 S 47.42 § '6,825.24
219 4/1/2027 $ 6,825.24 S 334.58 § 289.07 S 45.50 § 6,536.17
220 5/1/2027 $ 6,536.17 S 334.58 § 291.00 $ 43.57 S 6,245.16



Payment Beginning

No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
221 6/1/2027 S 6,245.16 S 334.58 § 292.94 § 41.63 S 5,952.22
222 7/1/2027 S 5,952.22 § 334.58 $ 294.89 § 39.68 S 5,657.33
223 8/1/2027 § 5,657.33 § 334.58 $§ 296.86 S 37.72  § 5,360.47
224 9/1/2027 § 5,360.47 § 334.58 § 298.84 § 35.74 $ 5,061.63
225 10/1/2027 $ 5,061.63 § 334.58 § 300.83 S 33.74 § 4,760.80
226 11/1/2027 $ 4,760.80 S 334.58 § 302.84 S 31.74  § 4,457.96
227 12/1/2027 § 4,457.96 S 334.58 § 304.86 S 29.72 § 4,153.10
228 1/1/2028 $ 4,153.10 § 334.58 $ 306.89 S 27.69 S 3,846.21
229 2/1/2028 § 3,846.21 § 334.58 § 308.93 $ 25.64 S 3,537.28
230 3/1/2028 § 3,537.28 § 334.58 § 310,99 § 23.58 § 3,226.28
231 4/1/2028 $ 3,226.28 S 334.58 § 313.07 § 2151 § 2,913.22
232 5/1/2028 $ 2,913.22 § 334.58 $ 315.15  § 19.42 $ 2,598.06
233 6/1/2028 S 2,598.06 S 334.58 $ 317.26  § 17.32  § _ 2,280.81
234 7/1/2028 § 2,280.81 § 334.58 § 319.37 § 15.21 § 1,961.44
235 8/1/2028 § 1,961.44 § 334.58 § 321.50 § 13.08 $ 1,639.94
236 9/1/2028 § 1,639.94 § 334.58 $ 323.64 S 10.93 $ 1,316.29
237 10/1/2028 § 1,316.29 $ 334.58 $§ 325.80 $ 8.78 § 990.49
238 11/1/2028 § 990.49 S 334.58 § 327.97 § 6.60 S 662.52
239 12/1/2028 § 662.52 S 334.58 $§ 330.16 § 4.42 § 332.36
240 1/1/2029 $§ 332.36 $ 334.58 $§ 33236 $ 222§ -




